FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-23-2000



10.6.00

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

L 101494378 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID #					
Merger Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year					
Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Identicator Technology 08142000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other Joint Venture 75457568					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name Identicator Technology, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed of Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2)					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2) California 94066 City State/Country Zip Code					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2) California 94066 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2) California 94066 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2) California 94066 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2) California 94066 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Address (line 1) 1150 Bayhill Drive Address (line 2) California 94066 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0042

FORM	PTO-16181				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 065	1-0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name			——————————————————————————————————————	receiving Faity only.	
Name				1,000	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponder	nt Name and Addr	ess			
•	A	Area Code and Telep	ohone Number	650-324-7061	
Name	Harold J. Milstein				
Address (line 1)	1) Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP				
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 9430	1			
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #					
Trademark Ar	oplication Number	r(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umhers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Nu	ımber <u>or</u> the Registrati	on Number (DO NOT E	ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Trade: 75457568	mark Application Nur	nber(s) 75423911	2016085	Registration Number(S) 2293862
73437300	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	70420011	2010000	.010/12	
75456805	75579315	75400798	2051138	2080908	2225448
75579307	75343341	75501645	2091630	2219354	
Number of Pro	perties				
		Enter th	e total number of p	properties involved. #	19
Fee Amount		Fee Am	ount for Properties L	_isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	490.00
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed:		Account		
Deposit Account					
(Enter for paymer	it by deposit account or if	additional fees can be Deposit Account		nt.)	08-1645
		•	charge additional fo	ees:	Yes X No
Statement and	d Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached					
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
nerem.		2010100	Max	- $m/2$	lan
Harold J. M	lilstein erson Signing	14400	Signature		ate Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Enter Additional Conveying Party					
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be					
a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75212337					
75361142					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0044

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.
BIO ENGINE	75/457,568
BIO LOG ON	75/456,805
DFR	2,016,085
DFS	75/579,307
DIGITAL BIO SIGNATURE	75/586,033
DIGITAL FINGER SIGNATURE	75/579,315
GATEKEY	1,979,772
ID DIRECT FINGERPRINT READER	2,051,138
ID SAFE	2,293,862
IDENTI-NET	2,219,354
MICRO PRISM	2,091,630
MINI DFR	2,225,448
SECURE BOOT	75/343,341
YOUR PASSWORD FOR LIFE	75/423,911
PRESCAN	2,080,908
SECURE MOUSE	75/501,645
SECURE SIGN ON and Design	75/400,798
TRUSTED ACCESS ID and Design	75/212,337
TRUSTED MOUSE	75/361,142

242426 v02.PA (572202!.DOC) 9/29/00 9:42 AM (17506.0029)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0045

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Identicator Technology was a California Joint Venture located at 851 Traeger Avenue, San Bruno, California 94066, had adopted, used and was using or intended to use the trademarks shown in Schedule 1, with registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS said Identicator Technology, assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations or applications thereof to Identicator Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1150 Bayhill Road, Suite 215, San Bruno, California 94066, as successor to the interest in the business pertaining to said trademarks, in exchange for various and good legal consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Oscar R. Pieper, hereby alleges that he was President of Identicator Corporation and Authorized Signatory for the now dissolved Identicator Technology, and its partners, and was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment, effective September 30, 1998, that this assignment nunc pro tunc is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the subject trademarks and registrations and applications thereof, and to confirm that Identicator Technology did assign unto Identicator Technology Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the registrations and applications thereof.

Dated: 8/14/00
By: Identicator Technology

By:

Oscar R. Pieper
President, Identicator Corporation and
Authorized Signatory for Identicator
Tashnology and its partners

Technology and its partners

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/06/2000 REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0046